

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22746-22747/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2008 in AS No. 1404/2004 & CO
No. 50168/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT
HYDERABAD)

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner has
circulated a letter seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit.
List after summer vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master