

:
ITEM NO.100

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7818-7819 OF 2009

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY (DEAD) AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for four weeks' time by saying that his client has informed him about the demise of one of the legal representatives of respondent No.1 qua whom the application for substitution of legal representatives was filed in February, 2012.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and four weeks' time is allowed to him to seek instructions.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|

|