

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7818-7819 OF 2009

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY (DEAD) AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Aditya Kumar Artiya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the application for bringing Legal
Representatives on record, returnable within four weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|