

ê  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7818-7819 OF 2009

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY (DEAD) AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

However, two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the appellant to file process fee and spare copies as also the statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master