

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7818-7819 OF 2009

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY (DEAD) AND ANR.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this appeal
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant to file process fee and spare copies for
effecting service of notice on the proposed L.Rs. of deceased
Respondent No.1, within one week from today.

Respondent No. 2 to file statement of case within four
weeks from today.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR