

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7818-7819/2009

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY (DEAD) AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 10/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar A., Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice upon the LRs of the Respondent No.1. Learned counsel is also permitted affidavit of service. deceased to file

Upon such affidavit being filed, list the application for orders.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.11.13
16:30:53 IST
Reason: