

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Nos. 7818-7819/2009

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY (DEAD) AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 28/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
appellant has secured the address of legal representatives of
deceased respondent No. 1 recently. He prays for four weeks'
time for service of notice on legal representatives o
f
deceased respondent No. 1. Time as prayed for, is granted.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.10.30
17:00:03 IST
Reason: