

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2012, I.A.5-6/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s).7818-7819/2009

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY (DEAD) AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. )

Date : 04/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

K.Parameshwar,AOR (N.P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

The matter is adjourned.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER