

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 141298/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7818-7819/2009

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY (DEAD)
THROUGH LRS. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-01-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the appeal is of the year 2009, the application for early hearing is allowed.

List the matter in the month of March, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER