

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.7818-7819/2009

CHENNADI JALAPATHI REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADDAM PRATAPA REDDY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND
ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ganesan Subbian, Adv.
Dr. Chandra Rajan, Adv.
Dr. Swati Jindal, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant and the learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents for some time.

At the request of the learned Senior counsel, let the matters be listed after two weeks as part-heard, to enable him to get instructions from his clients.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR